Derry City Council - Playparks PQQ Addendum 1
Query 1:- On page 25 of PQQ1 question D02 asks for experience of managing several schemes simultaneously but scoring chart on page 27 mentions sustainability.

DCC Response:- The question as asked on page 25 is correct – please refer to amended scoring chart at the bottom of this document which will be used to assess the response to this question. 

Query 2:- In PQQ1 can the answer to each of the 4 questions asked refer to the same 3 completed schemes.

DCC Response:- Yes 

Query 3:- Is any specific licences, accreditations or certifications required in question B-07 on page 15 of PQQ1 

DCC Response:- No

Query 4:- In part D of PQQ1 does 2000 characters mean 2000 characters or 2000 words

DCC Response:- Answers to be limited to 2000 characters

Query 5:- On page 12 of PQQ2 question DO1 asks for experience installing shockpad 

DCC Response:- Provide response on the basis that the question was intended to relate to experience laying safety surfacing (wet pour). 

Query 6:- On page 12 of PQQ2 question DO2 asks for experience installing synthetic surfacing and above the scoring chart on page 14 mentions 2G or 3G surfacing. 

DCC Response:- This question is now omitted 

Query 7:- In PQQ2 and PQQ3 a question asks for experience working as subcontractor but some economic operators may traditionally do all work in-house.

DCC Response:- Provide response as if you were the subcontractor but clarifying in your response that you will be fulfilling this role with your in-house workforce. In relation to need to provide certificates of practical completion this could be as stated in the document certificates/letters of practical/substantial completion or equivalent (e.g. written confirmation from main contractors confirming satisfactory completion of a subcontracted element of work)
Query 8:- Can details of more than one sub-contractor be provided in PQQ2 and PQQ3..

DCC Response:- No, the PQQ assessment can only score one subcontractor.

Query 9:- On pages 12-14 of PQQ1A table EF-02 has pull down menus to allow selection of yes or no response but they appear inactive.
DCC Response:- Type or hand write yes or no in answer box.

Query 10:- Can an economic operator also be a subcontractor member of another economic operator’s application.

DCC Response:- No see Memorandum of Information chapter 8.2
Revised scoring chart for use in relation to Playparks Query 1

Provide details of relevant experience that demonstrates how you have successfully managing several construction projects simultaneously.

	Assessment
	Score
	Indicators

	Excellent


	5
	Extensive experience of successfully managing the delivery of several construction projects being undertaken simultaneously.


	Good


	4
	Broad experience of successfully managing the delivery of several construction projects being undertaken simultaneously.


	Satisfactory


	3
	Reasonable experience of successfully managing the delivery of several construction projects being undertaken simultaneously.


	Poor


	2
	Limited experience of successfully managing the delivery of several construction projects being undertaken simultaneously.


	Unacceptable


	1
	Unacceptable information provided.



	Failed


	0
	No response




Please enter your response in the text box provided below which is limited to 2000 characters (using Ariel font size 12). 
[Please enter text here
